	ATION OF CONTRACT	BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGE
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. , M010	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. 12/01/2010	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If ap	picable)
ISSUED BY CODE	3100 7.	ADMINISTERED BY (II other ti	an liem 6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Dominique C. Malone Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Red Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-(Washington, DC 2	01-B10M	Later of a strength of the str	<u>.</u>
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.	
DISTRIBUTED SOLUTIONS, INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
12350 PINECREST RD		18A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F5370H DR-10-07-438 M009 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
RESTON VA 201911637					
DE FACILITY CODE			X 07-27-2007		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AMENI	DMENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIONS		·····
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ffer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wi KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu y telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter r	copies of the amendment ich includes a reference to the s E DESIGNATED FOR THE REC ue of this amendment you desire	; (b) By acknowledging re colicitation and amendme EIPT OF OFFERS PRIO to change an offer alrea	ceipt of this amendment on ea nt numbers. FAILURE OF YO R TO THE HOUR AND DATE by submitted, such change ma	ach copy of the UR AC- SPECIFIED MAY ay be made	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B & Ag	R: 2011-40-51-G-156, J propriation Number:31X NS NUMBER: 798808911,	ob Code: B1456 BO 0200 Obligate: \$3	2:252A		
	IES ONLY TO MODIFICATI		S/ORDERS,		
IT MODIFIES T.	HE CONTRACT/ORDER NO				
C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the Contract		
	52.217-9 Option to In	crease the Term o			
	.52.217-9 Option to In R 2000)	crease the Term o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(MA	-		copies to the issuing office.		
(MA IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U the purposes of this modification are a The government hereby exercises Opt	R 2000) s required to sign this document CF section headings, including solicitation/c s follows: tion Year III on contra	and return <u>1</u> ontract subject matter where facasi	n accordance with the	•	
(MA . IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U ne purposes of this modification are a The government hereby exercises Opt . The period of performance for Optic for delivery order DR-10-07-438 is I. Funding is Obligated for Option Yea	R 2000) s required to sign this document CF section headings, including solicitations s follows: tion Year III on contra on Year III is December August 1, 2007 to Nov ar III in the amount of	and return <u>1</u> ontrad subject matter where facasi act DR-10-07-438 i 1, 2010 to Novem ember 30, 2011.	n accordance with the per 30, 2011. The pe	riod of perfe	brmance
(MA . IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U the purposes of this modification are a The government hereby exercises Option for delivery order DR-10-07-438 is I. Funding is Obligated for Option Yea increased by \$374,477 from \$1,430, The government hereby increases the Incorporate a revised pricing sched	R 2000) s required to sign this document CF section headings, including solicitations s follows: tion Year III on contra on Year III is December August 1, 2007 to Nov ar III in the amount of 477 to \$1,804,954. the celling of Option Year II	and return 1 ontrad subject mailer where facasi act DR-10-07-438 i 1, 2010 to Novem ember 30, 2011. \$374,477. The to ar III by \$101.090	n accordance with the ber 30, 2011. The pe tal obligated amount .79 from \$374.477.21	riod of perfo	
(MA IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U the purposes of this modification are a The government hereby exercises Option for delivery order DR-10-07-438 is I. Funding is Obligated for Option Yea increased by \$374,477 from \$1,430, The government hereby increases the Incorporate a revised pricing sched lease see page 2 for additional detail increased herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen-	R 2000) s required to sign this document CF section headings, including solicitation s follows: tion Year III on contra on Year III is December August 1, 2007 to Nov ar III in the amount of 477 to \$1,804,954; celling of Option Year II s. All other terms and inced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore chang	and return 1 ontrad subject matter where facat act DR-10-07-438 i 1, 2010 to Novem ember 30, 2011. \$374,477. The to ar III by \$101.090 I. conditions remai	n accordance with the ber 30, 2011. The pe tal obligated amount .79 from \$374.477.21 n unchanged. Moreo and effect	riod of perfo	
(MA E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U he purposes of this modification are a The government hereby exercises Option for delivery order DR-10-07-438 is I. Funding is Obligated for Option Yea increased by \$374,477 from \$1,430, The government hereby increases the Incorporate a revised pricing schee Please see page 2 for additional detail Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen- SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) DANIEL E. CALLE CE	R 2000) s required to sign this document CF section headings, including solicitation s follows: tion Year III on contra on Year III is December August 1, 2007 to Nov ar III in the amount of 477 to \$1,804,954; the celling of Option Year II s. All other terms and inced in Item 9A or 1DA, as heretolore chang	and return 1 ontrad subject matter where facation for DR-10-07-438 i 1, 2010 to Novem ember 30, 2011. \$374,477. The to ar III by \$101.090 I. conditions remai ed, remains unchanged and in full SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Dominique C. Ma 149	n accordance with the per 30, 2011. The per tal obligated amount .79 from \$374.477.21 n unchanged. force and effect ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) lone	riod of perfo is hereby to \$475.568.	00.
(MA IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U he purposes of this modification are a The government hereby exercises Opt The period of performance for Optic for delivery order DR-10-07-438 is I. Funding is Obligated for Option Yea increased by \$374,477 from \$1,430, The government hereby increases the Incorporate a revised pricing sched lease see page 2 for additional detail Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen- SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	R 2000) s required to sign this document CF section headings, including solicitation s follows: tion Year III on contra on Year III is December August 1, 2007 to Nov ar III in the amount of 477 to \$1,804,954; the celling of Option Year II s. All other terms and inced in Item 9A or 1DA, as heretolore chang	and return 1 ontrad subject matter where facat inct DR-10-07-438 i 1, 2010 to Novem ember 30, 2011. \$374,477. The to in III by \$101.090 I. conditions remai ed, remains unchanged and in full 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Dominique C. Ma 149 68. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	n accordance with the per 30, 2011. The per tal obligated amount .79 from \$374.477.21 n unchanged. force and effect ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) lone	riod of perfo	00.
(MA . IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U he purposes of this modification are a The government hereby exercises Opting for delivery order DR-10-07-438 is I. Funding is Obligated for Option Yea increased by \$374,477 from \$1,430, The government hereby increases the Incorporate a revised pricing sched lease see page 2 for additional detail increased by Figure (Type or print) DANIEL E. CALL CE 56. CONTRACTORIOFEEROR	R 2000) s required to sign this document CF section headings, including solicitation s follows: tion Year III on contra on Year III is December August 1, 2007 to Nov ar III in the amount of 477 to \$1,804,954; the celling of Option Year II s. All other terms and inced in Item 9A or 1DA, as heretolore chang	and return 1 ontrad subject matter where facat inct DR-10-07-438 i 1, 2010 to Novem ember 30, 2011. \$374,477. The to in III by \$101.090 I. conditions remai ed, remains unchanged and in full 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Dominique C. Ma 149 68. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	n accordance with the ber 30, 2011. The per tal obligated amount .79 from \$374.477.21 n unchanged. force and effect RACTING OFFICER (Type or print) lone A MADD of Contracting Officer)	riod of perfo is hereby to \$475.568.	00.

dec 1 4 2000

÷4

٠

GS35F5370H DR-10-07-438 M010

1) Period of Performance

a) Option year III is hereby exercised. The new period of performance is August 1, 2007 – November 30, 2011.

2) Revised Option Year III Pricing Schedule

- a) The following is the revised pricing schedule for Option Year III due to the updated GSA rates on GSA Schedule Contract GS35F5370H effective October 1, 2010 and the addition of the AOR product:
 - RS-RU-MU 20-49 RegSearch Right to Use Software License, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 - 11/30/2011, \$8,826.00
 - RS-AG-L1-MU 20-49 RegSearch Agency Supplement, Level 1, Subcription Update, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 - 11/30/2011, \$3,308.00
 - PD-RU-MU 10-19 ProDoc Master Right to Use License, 10-19 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 - 11/30/2011, \$11,612.00
 - PT-RU-MU 20-49 ProTrac Right to Use License, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 -11/30/2011, \$85,573.00
 - PF-RU-MU 20-49 ProFund Right to Use License, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 -11/30/2011, \$15,131.00
 - PF-RU-MU 20-49 Read/Report Only, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 11/30/2011, \$15,131.00
 - PD-MTC-L3-MU 20-49 ProDoc Software Update Subscription and Support Packages, Enhanced Level 3, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 - 11/30/2011, One Year \$56,880.00
 - PD-UPD-L3-MU 20-49 ProDoc Regulatory Update Subscription and Support Package, Enhanced Level 3, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 - 11/30/2011, \$128,743.00
 - PT-MTC-L3-MU 20-49 ProTrac Software Update Subscription and Support Packages, Enhanced Level 3, 20-49 Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 - 11/30/2011, \$61,464.00
 - AOR-PUB-RU-MU 20-49 AOR Publisher, Right to Use Software License, 20-49 Users \$2,896.00
 - AOR-ADPTR-RU-MU 20-49 AOR Adapter, Right to Use Software License, Three (3) Report Administrators \$5,792.00
 - AOR-MTC-MU 20-49 AOR Software Maintenance \$4,170.00
 - ADHOC-SME-SVC AAMS Desk-Side Support \$69,200.00

GS35F5370H DR-10-07-438 M010

• SPSS-MU 20-49 Server Support, Upgrade Software, 20-49 Multi Users, Period of Performance 12/01/2010 - 11/30/2011, \$9,264.00

3) Funding

a) Funding in the amount of \$374,477.00 is hereby obligated. See below for a summary of obligations:

Base Period	\$ 348,725.00
Modification #1	\$ 628.00
Modification #2	\$ 351,515.00
Modification #3	\$ 77,476.75
Modification #4	\$ 367,134.42
Modification #5	\$ 16,866.00
Modification #6	\$ 48,042.00
Modification #7	\$ 26,975.00
Modification #8	\$ 148,639.83
Modification #9	\$ 44,475.00
Modification #010	\$ 374,477.00
Total Obligations	\$1,804,954.00

b) Due to the changes mentioned above (see section 2), the ceiling for Option Year III is hereby increased by \$101,090.79 from \$374,477.21 to \$475,568.00.

c) The total ceiling Delivery Order DR-10-07-438 is hereby increased by \$475,568.00 from \$2,186,921.64 to \$2,763,580.43.

Please see below for a summary of the ceiling for each Option Year:

Base Period	\$ 349,353.00
Option Year 1	\$ 428,991.75
Option Year II	\$ 652,132.25
Option Year III	\$ 475,568.00
Option Year IV	\$ 381,967.43
Total Ceiling	\$2,763,580.43

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



GS35F5370H DR-10-07-438 M010

۱.**4**

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.